

Prabhu Bank Ltd.
Disclosure under Basel III
17th October 2023

1 Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy:

1.1 Tier I Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	23,542,489,832
b	Share Premium	-
c	Statutory General Reserves	4,839,218,078
d	Retained Earnings	325,129,699
e	Unaudited current year cumulative profit	-
f	Other Reserves	-
	Sub-total	28,706,837,609
g	Less: Fictitious Assets	-
h	Less: Intangible Assets	118,489,075
i	Less: Investment in subsidiaries	795,729,080
j	Less: Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	71,335,250
k	Less: Deferred Tax Assets	-
	Total Tier I Capital	27,721,284,204

1.2 Tier II Capital and Breakdown of its Components:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	General loan loss provision	3,500,708,224
b	Exchange Equalisation Reserve	27,325,976
c	Investment Adjustment Reserve	12,280,000
d	Debenture	7,839,266,285
	Total Tier II Capital	11,379,580,485

1.3 Deduction from Tier I

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Fictitious Assets	-
b	Intangible Assets	118,489,075
c	Investment in subsidiaries	795,729,080
d	Investment in equity of institutions in excess of limits	71,335,250
e	Deferred Tax Assets	-
	Total	985,553,405

1.4 Qualifying Capital

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Core Capital (Tier I)	27,721,284,204
b	Supplementary Capital (Tier II)	11,379,580,485
	Total Capital Fund (Tier I and Tier II)	39,100,864,689

2 Risk Exposures:

2.1 Risk weighted exposures under each 11 categories of Credit Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Claims on government and central bank	-
b	Claims on other official entities	-
c	Claims on banks	3,393,523,313
d	Claims on corporate and securities firms	150,258,040,142
e	Claims on regulatory retail Portfolio	18,464,038,963
f	Claims secured by residential properties	8,769,640,119
g	Claims secured by commercial real estate	3,717,738,389
h	Past due claims	12,999,176,937
i	High risk claims	24,627,393,101
j	Claim on TR Loans Trading Purpose	2,786,514,616
k	Personal Hirepurchase/Personal Auto Loans (upto Rs. 2.5 Million)	651,323,884
l	Personal Hirepurchase/Personal Auto Loans (above Rs. 2.5 Million)	2,203,425,508
m	Other Assets	22,520,435,699
n	Off Balance - sheet items	29,665,407,217
	Total Risk Weighted Exposures	280,056,657,887

2.2 Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	280,056,657,887
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	12,778,426,204
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	1,489,826,267
	Adjustments under Pillar-II	
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk (6.4a 7)	4,794,382,389
	Add: ...% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets (6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of Overall Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,772,996,414
	Total Risk Weighted Exposures	310,892,289,160

2.3 Capital Adequacy Calculation Table:

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	280,056,657,887
b	Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	12,778,426,204
c	Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	1,489,826,267
	Adjustments under Pillar-II	
	Add: 4% of the Gross Revenue for operational risk	4,794,382,389
	Add:.....% of the total deposit due to in sufficient Liquid Assets(6.4a 6)	-
	Add: 4% of the Risk Weighted Exposure as per Supervisory Adjustment	11,772,996,414
	Total Core Capital to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	8.92%
	Total Capital Fund to Total Risk Weighted Exposure	12.58%

3 Non Performing Assets

3.1 Statement of Non Performing Assets (Gross and Net)

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)	Provision	Net NPA
a	Restructured	6,356,133	794,517	5,561,616
b	Sub-standard	4,171,687,271	1,154,417,688	3,017,269,583
c	Doubtful	2,319,421,478	1,143,802,190	1,175,619,288
d	Loss	3,040,359,283	3,025,883,601	14,475,682
	Total	9,537,824,165	5,324,897,996	4,212,926,169

3.2 Non Performing Assets Ratios

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Gross NPA to Gross Loan & Advances	3.97%
b	Net NPA to Net Advances	1.83%

3.3 Movement of Non Performing Assets

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Restructured	6,356,133	6,400,908	(44,774)
b	Sub-standard	4,171,687,271	4,390,390,443	(218,703,172)
c	Doubtful	2,319,421,478	2,461,744,902	(142,323,424)
d	Loss	3,040,359,283	3,205,725,665	(165,366,382)
	Total	9,537,824,165	10,064,261,918	(526,437,753)
	Non Performing Assets (%)	3.97%	4.16%	-0.19%

4 Write off of Loans and Interest in the quarter

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Write off Loans during the Year	-
b	Write off Interest during the Year	144,279,160

5 Movement of Loan Loss Provision and Interest Suspense

SN	Particular	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Movement
a	Loan Loss Provision	10,257,059,873	10,177,641,582	79,418,291
b	Interest Suspense	9,379,271,128	7,425,830,823	1,953,440,306

6 Segregation of Investment Portfolio

SN	Particular	Amount (NPR)
a	Held for Trading	176,474,100
b	Held to Maturity	49,832,016,149
c	Available for Sale	5,069,141,590
	Total Investment	55,077,631,839

7 Summary of the bank's internal approach to assess the adequacy of its capital

The bank has system in place for monitoring and managing the risks undertaken by the bank, assess the capital adequacy and formulating capital as required in order to support its business growth. For risk diversification of its asset base, the bank is following the strategic focus of mapping business and gradually reducing high risk assets and increasing low risk exposure.